
NOAA Chief Learning Officers (as of 27 APR 2012) 

 

Name Office Email address 
Marc Young NOAA CLO/WFMO marc.young@noaa.gov 

Leroy Spayd NWS leroy.spayd@noaa.gov 

Kirsten Gurka NWS (back-up) kirsten.gurka@noaa.gov 

Becky Rootes NMFS becky.rootes@noaa.gov 

Christina Heyse NESDIS christina.heyse@noaa.gov 

Stephen Hayleck OMAO stephen.hayleck@noaa.gov 

Terry Bevels OAR terry.bevels@noaa.gov 

Debby Kay OAR (back-up) debby.kay@noaa.gov 

Georgann Stansbury NOS georgeann.stansbury@noaa.gov 

Lydia Kenlaw OCAO lydia.kenlaw@noaa.gov 

Jeremy Andrucyk AGO jeremy.andrucyk@noaa.gov 

Jason Chasse PPI jason.chasse@noaa.gov 

vacant OCIO  

Vanessa Rini-Lopez OCIO (backup) vanessa.rini-lopez@noaa.gov 

Pamela Williams CFO pamela.williams@noaa.gov 

 

 


